

H  
SLP(C)No. 6432 OF 2003  
ITEM No.48

Court No.11

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6432/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2001 in CC 65/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHIBATOSH ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA GOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.(A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Miss Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tapash Chandra Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv., has put in appearance on behalf of the Calcutta Municipal Corporation for the first time. List after four weeks for final disposal on any Friday. In the meantime, counsel for the Calcutta Municipal Corporation may seek necessary instructions.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER