

Æ

SLP(C)No. 6432 OF 2003

OUT TODAY

ITEM No.204

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6432/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2001 in CC 65/95
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT CALCUTTA)

SHIBATOSH ROY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS CHANDRA GOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

(For Final Disposal)

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Petitioner-In-Person
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Director General of Police, West Bengal is permitted to appear on Monday the 22nd of March, 2004 instead of 19th March, 2004, as provided in the order of this Court dated 16th January, 2004.

(Sarojbala)

PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)

Court Master

(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.318 OF 2004

(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 6432/2003)

Shibatosh Roy

Appellant(s)

Versus

Subhas Chandra Gossain & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel for the respondents and the reason submitted, we permit the Director General of Police, West Bengal to appear on Monday the 22nd of March, 2004 instead of 19th March, 2004, as provided in our order dated 16th January, 2004.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 17, 2004.